Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 121922

\mathcal{L}						Audincy Docket 10. 151855							
0			Diagon record the ottocked aris	د استند		d							
7			Please record the attached orig	ginal o	ocum	ent or copy thereof.							
3.21.07	1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
3			n-Paul HUARD	:		POMAGALSKI SA							
		Nicolas REVENANT				11 RUE RENE CAMPHIN							
		~				F-38600 FONTAINE, FRANCE							
		B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No										
	3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
						□Yes ⊠ No							
		\boxtimes	Assignment										
			Security Agreement										
			Other										
		В.	Execution Date: ALL: March 5, 2007										
		ъ.	Execution Date. ALL: Mater 5, 2007										
	4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applications.	ation.									
			0 0 11	ı									
03/27/200	DBY	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 00000111 11723731		В.	Patent No.(s)							
01 FC:802	, D.	MINE		l achedi	· _	Yes ⊠ No							
	1 100 07												
	<u>AN</u>	C. Title of Application: TRANSPORT INSTALLATION WITH AERIAL ROPE CONVEYING CHAIRS ND GONDOLA CARS											
	5.	Nam	ne and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	concerning document should be mailed:				2 approximate and parameter involved.								
	Name: William P. Berridge				A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. 190780)							
•	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC					lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to							
			P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		depo	osit account number 15-0461.							
.				<u> </u>									
.													
'													
	9. Statement and signature.												
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.												
	_	_	WVV			Date: March 21, 2007							
			Mam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024										
		JOM	n S. Kern Registration No. 42,719 Total number of pages in	ncludi	ng co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
	ı	₹											

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	HUARD Jean-Paul	(5	<i></i>			
3)	Insert	(2)	REVENANT Nicolas	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7				
		(4)		_				-
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one do f the undersigned, each undersigned	ollar (\$1.00) and other g	ood and valu	able consid	eration paid to
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Pomagalski SA.				-	
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	11 rue René Camphin, F-3860	0 FONTA	INE, France	(FR)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		the en invent contin	inafter designated as the Assignee) and tire right, title and interest for the Unit ion, and in all applications for patent i uation, international, confirmation, sul ions, reissues and reexamination certif	ed States on noluding and estitute and	f America as only and all properties and all properties applies to the contract of the contrac	defined in 35 visional, non- cation(s), and	U.S.C. §100 provisional, all Letters I	, in the divisional, Patent.
	Insert	(11)	Transport in	stall	ation	with a	erial	rope c
	Identification such as Title, Case		veying chairs	s and	gondo	la car	5.	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 131833					
			cich the undersigned has (have) executan date herewith or	ted an app	lication for p	atent in the U	nited States	of America
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	_				
A		(12)	II C application Sarial Number					
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
icatio pater icatio gnee	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a nts as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in o	filed s to executing patent(s m necessaries to execution thereof btaining e	te all papers necessary in connection , or any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such	with any a e separate with any i based there interference	pplication an assignments nterference we eon, for the in	ad any continuin connection which may be nvention, and	ing, division with such a declared co to cooperat	pplications ncerning any e with the
cationater cation gnee us or amin uts or ight	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a sits as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authout the United States resulting the convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	filed as to executing patents are necessaris to execution thereof btaining eterorial Convolutional Convolutional Convolutional Convolutional Convolutional Convolutional Convolutional States arizes and general from said therein and and ing on hygrants the convolutional	March 21, 2007 Ite all papers necessary in connection s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. Ite all papers necessary in connection it, or any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfect all papers and documents and perfect all papers and documents and perfect all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Item all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Item all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Item all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Item all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Item all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Item all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Item all papers necessary in connection to the suit application to reinforce application to the said Assignce, so the said Assignce and the said Assign	with any a e separate with any i based ther- interferen- orm any ac- perty or si necessary 6. Patent an as Assignt and will r and legal i he power	pplication an assignments of the ince. It which may milar agreem to obtain, mand Trademark to of the entire of the execute, a epresentative of insert on the	ad any continuin connection which may be necessary tents. intain or confix Office to issee interest, and ny agreement ess.	ting, division with such a declared co to cooperate in connection by reissue any and a covenants in conflicit any further	epplications neerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has t herewith,
cationater cationater cation cation cation min min min min min min min min min mi	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a nts as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebution that may be necessary on of this document.	filed as to execu- my patent(am necessi- s to execu- son thereof btaining e s to execu- sonal Conv is to perfor ted States rizes and g from sai at herein a nding on I y grants to or desirab	March 21, 2007 Ite all papers necessary in connection s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. Ite all papers necessary in connection of any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Prom all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Transport to the Assignee of the U.S. dapplication(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed a part of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of the part of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of the part of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of the part of	with any a e separate with any i based there interference orm any acceptatory or so necessary 3. Patent are as Assigned and will re and legal in the power in	pplication an assignments of the ince. It which may imilar agreem to obtain, mand Trademark the of the entire to execute, a representative of insert on the distates Pate	ad any continuin connection which may be recessary tents. intain or confict Office to issue interest, and my agreement is assignment and Trader	ting, division with such a declared co to cooperate in connection by reissue any and a covenants in conflicit any further	explications neerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has t herewith,
cationater cation catio	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a nts as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division or continuation or division of the Internation of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebution that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu	filed as to execu- ny patent(am necessi- s to execu- on thereof btaining e s to execu- onal Conv is to perfor ted States rrizes and g from sai at herein a nding on I y grants to or desirab	March 21, 2007 Ite all papers necessary in connection s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. Ite all papers necessary in connection of any patent or reissue application widence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfection of Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Ite all papers and documents and perfection of Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Ite all papers necessary in connection widence and perfection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the U.S dapplication(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed a publication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to be in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the papers of the	with any a e separate with any i based there interference orm any acceptation of si- necessary 3. Patent and as Assigned and will read and legal in the power in f the Unite	pplication an assignments of the interference we con, for the ince. It which may imilar agreem to obtain, mand Trademark the of the entire to execute, a representative of insert on the distates Pate ersigned nare	ad any continuin connection which may be recessary tents. intain or confict Office to issue interest, and my agreement is assignment and Trader	ting, division with such a declared co to cooperate in connection by reissue any and a covenants in conflicit any further	explications neerning any e with the on with ue or all Letters that he has t herewith, r for
cation attention	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a nts as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebution that may be necessary on of this document.	sto executive management of the macessis to execution thereof obtaining electronal Converse to perform the district of the management of t	March 21, 2007 Ite all papers necessary in connection s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. Ite all papers necessary in connection it, or any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfention for Protection of Industrial Prom all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Ite all papers and documents and perfect and application for Protection of Industrial Prom all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Ite all papers necessary in connection in the such that application for protection of Industrial Prom all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Ite all papers necessary in connection in the such application for protection of Industrial Prom all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. It is all papers necessary in connection in the such application for any patent in the said papers and perfect and papers and papers and perfect any patent in the said Assignce, so in the said Assignce, so in the said Assignce, so in the said Assignce, and that he has not executed a paper and his heirs, successors, assigns are firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of the in order to comply with the rules of the said Assignce and the said A	with any a e separate with any i based there interference orm any acceptatory or so necessary 3. Patent are as Assigned and will re and legal in the power in	pplication an assignments of the ince. It which may milar agreem to obtain, mand Trademarker of the entire of execute, a representative of insert on the distance of the entire of execute and execute e	ad any continuin connection which may be recessary tents. intain or confict Office to issue interest, and my agreement is assignment and Trader	ting, division with such a declared co to cooperate in connection by reissue any and a covenants in conflicit any further	epplications neerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has t herewith,
cation attribute	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a set as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of the Internation of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authous fith the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebotton that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executable 1.	filed as to executive managements to execution thereof braining electronal Converse to perform said therein a management or desirable ted by the states and the states are said the sai	March 21, 2007 Ite all papers necessary in connection s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. Ite all papers necessary in connection convidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Prom all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. dapplication(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed application of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of the in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite undersigned on the	with any are separate with any it based there interference operty or some cessary. 3. Patent and as Assigned and will read and legal in the power of the Unite te the und	pplication an assignments of the ince. It which may milar agreem to obtain, mand Trademarker of the entire of execute, a representative of insert on the distance of the entire of execute and execute e	ad any continuin connection which may be recessary tents. intain or confict Office to issue interest, and my agreement is assignment and Trader	ting, division with such a declared co to cooperate in connection by reissue any and a covenants in conflicit any further	explications necerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has therewith, r for (SEAL) (SEAL)
cation attribute	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a nts as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebution that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executions of the state of the convey that the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebution that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executions of the convey that the convey t	filed as to executive my patent(arm necessive to execution thereof btaining electrons to execution thereof btaining electrons to execution the execution at the electrons and ing from said therein a middle on the electrons to execution the electrons and ing on the electrons the ele	March 21, 2007 Ite all papers necessary in connection s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. Ite all papers necessary in connection of one and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Proma all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of the U.S. dapplication(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed a paper and that he has not executed a paper of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of the in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the undersigned on t	with any are separate with any in based there interference orm any acceptatory or some cessary. 3. Patent are and legal in the power of the Unite the und	pplication an assignments of the interference were to obtain, mand Trademark to of the entire to the	ad any continuin connection which may be recessary tents. intain or confict Office to issue interest, and my agreement is assignment and Trader tents.	declared co to cooperation with such a declared co to cooperation connection with the covenants of the cooperation of the coope	explications neerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has t herewith, r for (SEAL) (SEAL)
cation attention	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a sits as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree at provisions of the Internation 5) Each undersigned author 5 (Each undersigned author 6 the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebution that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executed Aarch 5, 2007 March 5, 2007	filed as to executive my patent (arm necessaries to execution thereof obtaining electrons) to perform the states and agreement of the states and agreement therein a miding on heading the ted by the states are the states are the states and the states are the states and the states are the sta	March 21, 2007 Ite all papers necessary in connection s) issuing thereon, and also to execut ary. Ite all papers necessary in connection of any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfect ention for Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Inventor Signature HI Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any a e separate with any it based there interference or separate or separate and separate and will rand legal rand legal rand legal from the Unite te the und	pplication an assignments of the interference were to the interference were to obtain, mand Trademark to obtain, mand Trademark to execute, a representative of insert on the distates Pate to insert on the distance in the distanc	ad any continuin connection which may be necessary nents. intain or confix Office to issee interest, and my agreement est. and Trader and Trader ne(s).	declared co to cooperat in connection with such a declared co to cooperat in connection by reiss ue any and it covenants is in conflicit any further mark Office	explications neerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has t herewith, r for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
cationater cation catio	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a nts as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebution that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executions of the state of the convey that the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebution that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executions of the convey that the convey t	filed as to executive my patent(arm necessives to execution thereof btaining elections to execution thereof btaining election of the execution of the executio	March 21, 2007 Interest all papers necessary in connection so issuing thereon, and also to executary. Interest all papers necessary in connection is, or any patent or reissue application widence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfect and interest and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, saigned, and that he has not executed and and his heirs, successors, assigns are firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC alle in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any are separate with any is based there interferencer any acceptancessary. 3. Patent are and will read and will read and will read the power of the Uniter the und	pplication an assignments of the interference were to obtain, mand Trademark to obtain, mand Trademark to obtain to execute, a epresentative to insert on the distates Pate ersigned nare en-Paul	ad any continuin connection which may be revention, and be necessary tents. intain or confix Office to issue interest, and my agreement as. his assignment and Trader tents.	declared co to cooperat in connection in conflict any further nark Office	explications neerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has therewith, r for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
cationater cation catio	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a nts as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid Unitation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executed arch 5, 2007 March 5, 2007	filed as to executive my patentic mecessis to execution thereof btaining e is to executional Convoluted States or izes and groom said therein and ing on hey grants the or desirable ted by the states or desirable ted b	March 21, 2007 Ite all papers necessary in connection s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. Ite all papers necessary in connection is, or any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfention for Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any are separate with any it based there interference operty or some cessary. S. Patent and as Assigned and will rearn and legal in the Unite te the und JARD JeasevenANT	pplication an assignments of the inception of the inception of the inception of the inception of the entire of the	ad any continuin connection which may be necessary intain or confict to issue interest, and my agreement ess. In a sassignment and Trader me(s).	declared co to cooperat in connection irm by reiss ue any and di covenants is in conflicit any furthe mark Office	explications neerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has therewith, r for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
cationater cationater cation c	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a sits as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree that ion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author for the United States resulting to convey the entire interest in the convey the entire interest in the state of the United States resulting to the United States resulting to convey the entire interest in the state of the United States resulting to the United States resulting to convey the entire interest in the state of the United States resulting to the United States resulting to convey the entire interest in the state of the United States of the Un	filed as to executive my patent(arm necessives to execution thereof btaining elections to execution thereof btaining election of the execution of the executio	March 21, 2007 Interest all papers necessary in connection so issuing thereon, and also to executary. Interest all papers necessary in connection is, or any patent or reissue application widence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all papers and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and perfect and all papers and perfect and perf	with any are separate with any is based there interference or many acceptancessary. 3. Patent are and will read and will read and will read and will read at the understand the power of the Unite the understand the second part of the understand part of	pplication an assignments of the incent which may imilar agreem to obtain, mand Trademark to of the entire of the	ad any continuin connection which may be revention, and be necessary tents. intain or confix Office to issue interest, and my agreement as. his assignment and Trader tent and Trader tents.	declared co to cooperation with such a declared co to cooperation connection in connection with the covenants in conflict any further nark Office	pplications neerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has therewith, r for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
catic catic gnee as or min tts o ight fica datic	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a sits as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree attention a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebotton that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execument 5, 2007 March 5, 2007 March 5, 2007	filed as to executive my patent(am necessis to execution thereof btaining eterorial Convictorial Convictorial Convictorial Convictorial States and general from said therein a manufacture or desirably the desirably the desirably the desirably the desirably be	March 21, 2007 Interest all papers necessary in connection so issuing thereon, and also to executary. Interest all papers necessary in connection is, or any patent or reissue application widence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and all papers and documents and perfect and all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Interest and documents and perfect and perfect and all papers and perfect and perf	with any a e separate with any i based there interference operty or some cessary. S. Patent and as Assigned and will rand legal in the power of the Unite te the und JARD Jean Comment of the Unite the the und JARD Jean Comment of the Unite the the und JARD Jean Comment of the Unite the the und JARD Jean Comment of the Unite the the und JARD Jean Comment of the Unite the the und JARD Jean Comment of the Unite the und JARD Jean Comment of the Unite the U	pplication an assignments of the inception of the inception of the inception of the entire of the en	ad any continuin connection which may be executed by the necessary intain or configuration of the configuration of	declared co to cooperat in connection irm by reiss ue any and il covenants is in conflict any furthe mark Office	pplications neerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has therewith, r for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
caticiater caticiater caticiater caticiater caticiater is or minutes or ight caticiater in the caticiater is or in the caticiater in the caticiater is or in the caticiater in the caticiater in the caticiater is or in the caticiater in the caticiater in the caticiater is or in the caticiater in the c	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ons for the invention, and a sits as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree attention a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebotton that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execument 5, 2007 March 5, 2007 March 5, 2007	filed as to executive my patent form necessaries to execution thereof betaining electronal Convoluted States or izes and grom sai at herein anding on hereof the desirable ted by the ferably before at least	March 21, 2007 Ite all papers necessary in connection s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. Ite all papers necessary in connection of any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perfect ention for Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. In all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. In all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignce. In and his heirs, successors, assigns are firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of the in order to comply with the rules of the interval of	with any are separate with any it based there interference or many according to the company of t	pplication an assignments of the inception of the inception of the inception of the entire of the en	ad any continuin connection which may be executed by the necessary intain or configuration of the configuration of	declared co to cooperat in connection irm by reiss ue any and il covenants is in conflict any furthe mark Office	pplications neerning any e with the on with nue or all Letters that he has therewith, r for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 019091 FRAME: 0393